
 
 

 

July 16, 2024 
 
The Manager – Listing 
BSE Limited   
(BSE: 507685)                                                                  
 
The Manager – Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited                                              
(NSE: WIPRO) 
 
The Market Operations                        
NYSE, New York                                                                                   
(NYSE: WIT)  
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Please refer to our letter dated January 18, 2024 informing that Wipro Limited (“Company”) had 
signed a definitive agreement to subscribe for the equity share capital in Huoban Energy 11 
Private Limited (“HEPL”) for a consideration of Rs. 3,17,62,500/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand and Five Hundred only). 
 
In continuation to the aforesaid letter, it is hereby informed that the Company has signed an 
amendment to the definitive agreement on July 16, 2024 to infuse an additional subscription 
amount of Rs. 14,42,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs and Forty Two Thousand only) in HEPL 
towards additional capacity for renewable energy usage. Consequent to this, the amended 
consideration is Rs. 3,32,04,500/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Four Thousand and 
Five Hundred only).  
 
The above referred transaction is expected to be completed by December 31, 2024. The 
Company will make an intimation to the Stock Exchanges upon completion. 
 
This is for your information and records. 
 
Thanking You,  
 
For Wipro Limited  
 
 
 
M Sanaulla Khan 
Company Secretary 


		2024-07-16T16:54:41+0530
	SANAULLA KHAN MOHAMMED




